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IV TROFEU SANT JORDI MASTER CEM2425
CEM-J.Vallès, 27/4/2025

Prova 16 Fem., 50m Lliure Open
27/4/2025 Resultats
CR 29.24 VILANOVA BELMONTE, Cinta ESP BARCELONA 24/4/2022
Punts: AQUA Master 2025

Classificació ANY Temps AQUA

Open

1. CERRILLO MARTINEZ, Alba 96 C.N. Cornella 29.47 638
2. CARRERAS RODRIGUEZ, Marta 92 C.N. Aquamasters 29.97 615
3. PANZINI, Florencia 95 C.E. Mediterrani 29.98 614
4. ABADAL GINESTA, Jana 05 Cn.Sant Just 31.08 543
5. GIBERNAU GARCIA, Claudia 96 C.E. Mediterrani 31.39 527
6. ROCAFULL FERNANDEZ, Laia 05 C.N. Terrassa 32.36 481
7. FELIU CARRACEDO, Berta 04 C.N. Mataro 32.37 481
8. SOLE NATALIA, Natalia 03 C.N. Mollerusa 32.73 465
9. CONESA CARTES, Cinta 01 C.N. Tortosa 32.94 456

10. CALDUCH PRAT, Monica 74 C.E. Mediterrani 33.05 550
11. FORTUNY PARULL, Laia 03 Cambrils C.N. 33.09 450
12. GOMEZ RIVERA, Lucia 03 C.N. Esplugues 33.13 449
13. CORDOBA LOPEZ, Lidia 97 C.E. Mediterrani 33.27 443
14. PASCUAL AREVALO, Jenifer 92 C.N. Cornella 33.57 437
15. ESTRADE MORAGAS, Abril 04 Cn.Sant Just 33.58 431
16. ZARAGOZA CARBALLIDO, Paula 01 C.N. Cornella 33.73 425
17. DE LORENZO FERNANDEZ, Mireia 78 C.N. Cornella 34.62 453
18. CASTRO RUIZ, Blanca 88 C.N. Esplugues 35.00 390
19. MURIAS MATO, Leyre 00 C.N. Barcelona 35.18 375
20. SOURZAT, Magalie 77 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 35.25 429
21. PARDO ADAME, Adriana 99 C.N. Cornella 35.99 350
22. DEL VAL GUARDIOLA, Andrea 93 C.N. Onades 36.09 352
23. CASTELLANO GRANELL, Carme 89 C.N. Tarraco 36.10 355
24. TAPIA ROMAN, Eva 74 C.N. Catalunya 36.17 420
25. MERIDA VALLEJO, Carla 90 C.N. Mataro 36.71 338
26. TABAKOVIC, Mia 02 Cn.Sant Just 38.01 297
27. JOAQUIN SANCHEZ, Lidia 91 C.N. Prat Llobregat 38.57 288
28. FERRI INIESTA, Silvia 01 Cn.Sant Just 38.92 276
29. PERERA MARTI, Nuria 96 C.N. Mollerusa 39.22 270
30. FORNER ANDRES, Mireia 62 C.N. Onades 40.58 358
31. FARWELL, Claire 68 Club Natacio Radikal Swim 40.73 322
32. RODRIGUEZ MONTOLIO, Monica 81 C.E. Mediterrani 40.79 272
33. SERRA RODRIGUEZ, Gisela 98 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 40.93 238
34. DE LA HOZ GOMEZ, Alba 97 C.N. Tarraco 41.76 224

BAJOZ PEREZ, Sonia 73 C.E. Mediterrani 41.76 272
36. GONZALEZ RAIGON, Cristina 87 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 41.80 229
37. ZAMORA CUMINAL, Eva 96 C.N. Palamós 42.27 216
38. VERA ZABALA, Isabel 74 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 45.01 218
39. CASTILLO MIQUEL, Roser 51 C.N. Palamós 45.72 303
40. ANGLADA MERCADAL, Maria Jose 68 C.N. Esplugues 48.40 192
41. MAIA DE VILHENA DO COUTO NOGUEIRA, L.48 U.E. Horta 49.97 318
42. SAFONT CASAS, Montserrat 68 Cn.Sant Just 54.51 134
43. TORNADIJO SABATE, Monica 72 Club Natacio Radikal Swim 57.57 104
44. SANZ DIAZ, Estefania 76 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.81 87

DNS PUIG BORONAT, Margarita 67 C.N. Catalunya
DNS GUARDIOLA VALLHONRAT, Ines 64 C.N. Onades
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IV TROFEU SANT JORDI MASTER CEM2425
CEM-J.Vallès, 27/4/2025

Prova 16, Fem., 50m Lliure, Open

Classificació ANY Temps AQUA

DNS FUENTES QUIJADA, Esther 75 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta
BX DAMIA VERA, Irene 86 C.N. Tarraco

20+

1. ABADAL GINESTA, Jana 05 Cn.Sant Just 31.08 543
2. ROCAFULL FERNANDEZ, Laia 05 C.N. Terrassa 32.36 481
3. FELIU CARRACEDO, Berta 04 C.N. Mataro 32.37 481
4. SOLE NATALIA, Natalia 03 C.N. Mollerusa 32.73 465
5. CONESA CARTES, Cinta 01 C.N. Tortosa 32.94 456
6. FORTUNY PARULL, Laia 03 Cambrils C.N. 33.09 450
7. GOMEZ RIVERA, Lucia 03 C.N. Esplugues 33.13 449
8. ESTRADE MORAGAS, Abril 04 Cn.Sant Just 33.58 431
9. ZARAGOZA CARBALLIDO, Paula 01 C.N. Cornella 33.73 425

10. TABAKOVIC, Mia 02 Cn.Sant Just 38.01 297
11. FERRI INIESTA, Silvia 01 Cn.Sant Just 38.92 276

25+

1. CERRILLO MARTINEZ, Alba 96 C.N. Cornella 29.47 638
2. GIBERNAU GARCIA, Claudia 96 C.E. Mediterrani 31.39 527
3. CORDOBA LOPEZ, Lidia 97 C.E. Mediterrani 33.27 443
4. MURIAS MATO, Leyre 00 C.N. Barcelona 35.18 375
5. PARDO ADAME, Adriana 99 C.N. Cornella 35.99 350
6. PERERA MARTI, Nuria 96 C.N. Mollerusa 39.22 270
7. SERRA RODRIGUEZ, Gisela 98 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 40.93 238
8. DE LA HOZ GOMEZ, Alba 97 C.N. Tarraco 41.76 224
9. ZAMORA CUMINAL, Eva 96 C.N. Palamós 42.27 216

30+

1. CARRERAS RODRIGUEZ, Marta 92 C.N. Aquamasters 29.97 615
2. PANZINI, Florencia 95 C.E. Mediterrani 29.98 614
3. PASCUAL AREVALO, Jenifer 92 C.N. Cornella 33.57 437
4. DEL VAL GUARDIOLA, Andrea 93 C.N. Onades 36.09 352
5. JOAQUIN SANCHEZ, Lidia 91 C.N. Prat Llobregat 38.57 288

35+

1. CASTRO RUIZ, Blanca 88 C.N. Esplugues 35.00 390
2. CASTELLANO GRANELL, Carme 89 C.N. Tarraco 36.10 355
3. MERIDA VALLEJO, Carla 90 C.N. Mataro 36.71 338
4. GONZALEZ RAIGON, Cristina 87 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 41.80 229

BX DAMIA VERA, Irene 86 C.N. Tarraco

40+

1. RODRIGUEZ MONTOLIO, Monica 81 C.E. Mediterrani 40.79 272
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IV TROFEU SANT JORDI MASTER CEM2425
CEM-J.Vallès, 27/4/2025

Prova 16, Fem., 50m Lliure

45+

1. DE LORENZO FERNANDEZ, Mireia 78 C.N. Cornella 34.62 453
2. SOURZAT, Magalie 77 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 35.25 429
3. SANZ DIAZ, Estefania 76 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.81 87

50+

1. CALDUCH PRAT, Monica 74 C.E. Mediterrani 33.05 550
2. TAPIA ROMAN, Eva 74 C.N. Catalunya 36.17 420
3. BAJOZ PEREZ, Sonia 73 C.E. Mediterrani 41.76 272
4. VERA ZABALA, Isabel 74 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 45.01 218
5. TORNADIJO SABATE, Monica 72 Club Natacio Radikal Swim 57.57 104

DNS FUENTES QUIJADA, Esther 75 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta

55+

1. FARWELL, Claire 68 Club Natacio Radikal Swim 40.73 322
2. ANGLADA MERCADAL, Maria Jose 68 C.N. Esplugues 48.40 192
3. SAFONT CASAS, Montserrat 68 Cn.Sant Just 54.51 134

DNS PUIG BORONAT, Margarita 67 C.N. Catalunya

60+

1. FORNER ANDRES, Mireia 62 C.N. Onades 40.58 358
DNS GUARDIOLA VALLHONRAT, Ines 64 C.N. Onades

70+

1. CASTILLO MIQUEL, Roser 51 C.N. Palamós 45.72 303

75+

1. MAIA DE VILHENA DO COUTO NOGUEIRA, L.48 U.E. Horta 49.97 318

Class Punts T. Catalana Màster

1. CERRILLO MARTINEZ, Alba 96 C.N. Cornella 29.47 638
2. CARRERAS RODRIGUEZ, Marta 92 C.N. Aquamasters 29.97 615
3. PANZINI, Florencia 95 C.E. Mediterrani 29.98 614
4. CALDUCH PRAT, Monica 74 C.E. Mediterrani 33.05 550
5. ABADAL GINESTA, Jana 05 Cn.Sant Just 31.08 543
6. GIBERNAU GARCIA, Claudia 96 C.E. Mediterrani 31.39 527
7. ROCAFULL FERNANDEZ, Laia 05 C.N. Terrassa 32.36 481

FELIU CARRACEDO, Berta 04 C.N. Mataro 32.37 481
9. SOLE NATALIA, Natalia 03 C.N. Mollerusa 32.73 465

10. CONESA CARTES, Cinta 01 C.N. Tortosa 32.94 456
11. DE LORENZO FERNANDEZ, Mireia 78 C.N. Cornella 34.62 453
12. FORTUNY PARULL, Laia 03 Cambrils C.N. 33.09 450
13. GOMEZ RIVERA, Lucia 03 C.N. Esplugues 33.13 449
14. CORDOBA LOPEZ, Lidia 97 C.E. Mediterrani 33.27 443
15. PASCUAL AREVALO, Jenifer 92 C.N. Cornella 33.57 437
16. ESTRADE MORAGAS, Abril 04 Cn.Sant Just 33.58 431
17. SOURZAT, Magalie 77 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 35.25 429
18. ZARAGOZA CARBALLIDO, Paula 01 C.N. Cornella 33.73 425
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IV TROFEU SANT JORDI MASTER CEM2425
CEM-J.Vallès, 27/4/2025

Prova 16, Fem., 50m Lliure, Class Punts T. Catalana Màster

Classificació ANY Temps AQUA

19. TAPIA ROMAN, Eva 74 C.N. Catalunya 36.17 420
20. CASTRO RUIZ, Blanca 88 C.N. Esplugues 35.00 390
21. MURIAS MATO, Leyre 00 C.N. Barcelona 35.18 375
22. FORNER ANDRES, Mireia 62 C.N. Onades 40.58 358
23. CASTELLANO GRANELL, Carme 89 C.N. Tarraco 36.10 355
24. DEL VAL GUARDIOLA, Andrea 93 C.N. Onades 36.09 352
25. PARDO ADAME, Adriana 99 C.N. Cornella 35.99 350
26. MERIDA VALLEJO, Carla 90 C.N. Mataro 36.71 338
27. FARWELL, Claire 68 Club Natacio Radikal Swim 40.73 322
28. MAIA DE VILHENA DO COUTO NOGUEIRA, L.48 U.E. Horta 49.97 318
29. CASTILLO MIQUEL, Roser 51 C.N. Palamós 45.72 303
30. TABAKOVIC, Mia 02 Cn.Sant Just 38.01 297
31. JOAQUIN SANCHEZ, Lidia 91 C.N. Prat Llobregat 38.57 288
32. FERRI INIESTA, Silvia 01 Cn.Sant Just 38.92 276
33. RODRIGUEZ MONTOLIO, Monica 81 C.E. Mediterrani 40.79 272

BAJOZ PEREZ, Sonia 73 C.E. Mediterrani 41.76 272
35. PERERA MARTI, Nuria 96 C.N. Mollerusa 39.22 270
36. SERRA RODRIGUEZ, Gisela 98 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 40.93 238
37. GONZALEZ RAIGON, Cristina 87 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 41.80 229
38. DE LA HOZ GOMEZ, Alba 97 C.N. Tarraco 41.76 224
39. VERA ZABALA, Isabel 74 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 45.01 218
40. ZAMORA CUMINAL, Eva 96 C.N. Palamós 42.27 216
41. ANGLADA MERCADAL, Maria Jose 68 C.N. Esplugues 48.40 192
42. SAFONT CASAS, Montserrat 68 Cn.Sant Just 54.51 134
43. TORNADIJO SABATE, Monica 72 Club Natacio Radikal Swim 57.57 104
44. SANZ DIAZ, Estefania 76 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.81 87

DNS PUIG BORONAT, Margarita 67 C.N. Catalunya
DNS GUARDIOLA VALLHONRAT, Ines 64 C.N. Onades
DNS FUENTES QUIJADA, Esther 75 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta

BX DAMIA VERA, Irene 86 C.N. Tarraco


